the prices of local salt during the smallholder salt grand 

harvest time, on condition that 

a. They shall act as a buffer to the prices of local salt if 

the prices of Kl and/or K2 salt in bulk aboard a truck 

at the collecting point are respectively lower than 

Rp145,000 (one hundred and forty-five thousand 

rupiahs) per ton and Rpl00,000 (one hundred thou­

sand rupiahs) per ton as referred to in Article 3 para­

graph (3) of Decree of the Minister of Industry and 

Trade No._ 360/MPP/Kep/5/2004. 
b. All the registered salt importers (IT) who have re­